Ferntree Gully Cricket Club

Established 1882/83, formally commenced 1889/90

2018/19

4* XT Scorebook

Affiliated Ferntree Gully & District Cricket Association — Division 7 (Split Innings)
4t XT Competition Season #46 (13 Players/Team allowed)



Scorecards for Season 2018/19

GRADE: Division 7

AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association

Rnd
Rnd 1
Rnd 2
Rnd 3
Rnd 4
Rnd 5
Rnd 6
Rnd 7
Rnd 8
Rnd 9
Rnd 10
S/Final
G/Final

Date(s)
6/10/2018

13/10/2019
20 & 27/10/2018
10 & 17/11/2018

24/11 & 1/12/2018
8 & 15/12/2018
12 & 19/1/2019
26/1 & 2/2/2019

9 & 16/2/2019
23/2/2019

2 & 3/3/2019

9 & 10/3/2019

GAMES PLAYED: 12

GAMES WON: 9, GAMES LOST: 3, GAMES DRAWN: 0, GAMES TIED:
WIN/LOSS ORDER:

Opponent

The Basin
Rowville
Eildon Park
Johnson Park
Upper FTG
Lysterfield
Knoxfield
The Basin
Rowville
Johnson Park
Lysterfield
The Basin

LADDER POSITION: 2" after H & A Rounds

Name
A. Bakshi
A. Barton-Smith
C.M. Benham (W/K-1)
T. Black
K. Blake (Kane)
K. Brand (Kyle)
P. Bullock
A. (Alexi) Capsalis
A. (Andrew) Capsalis
D. Carter (W/K-X)
J. Connolly
J. Costello-Moor
T. Cuthell
B. Delaney
D. Downie
C. (Charbell) Faljoun
D.R. Glare
J. Hallo (C)
N. Hallo
J. Hilton Jnr.
G. Kalisperis
G. Laughlin (Guy)
S. Mier (Sam)
D.G. Morrison (W/K-1)
I. Nagrath (Ishaan)
L. Parker
A.R. Powney
J. Rambaldo (W/K-X)
D.F. (Dylan) Reed
M.A. Reed (C-10)
B. Richardson (Brodie)
D.L. Salan
F. Thompson
P.A. Van Dyk
L. Vertigan (Liam)
N. Waters
J. Westbury (Jai)
W. Wingrove (Warren)
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4.00
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29.00
36.00
8.00
38.00
12.00
44.75
40.40
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NOTE: Overs (6 Ball)

FTGCC Opponent
157 4/161
1/120 109
107 2/219
250 120
6/161 142
5/227 223
5/239 210
1/169 9/139
4/113 108
1/73 8/69
7/153 150
178 221
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8 0 1 42
2.2 6 9 93
12 11 290
0 0 14
2 2 20
1 2 34
1 1 8
1 4 58
7 3 38
24 13 238
33 1r 269
2 0 20
3 8 8 83
6 2 30
0 0 28
0 0 21
8 12 237
3 2 16
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Result

Lost by 6 Wkts
Won by 9 Wkts
Lost by 112 Runs
Won by 130 Runs
Won by 19 Runs
Won by 5 Wkts
Won by 5 Wkts
Won by 9 Wkts
Won by 6 Wkts
Won by 9 Wkts
Won by 3 Wkts
Lost by 43 Runs
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RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

4th XI BATTING AVERAGE:
4th X1 BOWLING AVERAGE:
4th XI FIELDING AWARD:
4th XI GRADE CHAMPION:

Ducks: 16 — A. Barton-Smith 2, C.M. Benham 1, T. Black 2, K. Blake 1, G. Kalisperis 1, G. Laughlin 1, S. Mier
1, L. Parker 3, A.R. Powney 1, D.F. Reed 1, L. Vertigan 1, W. Wingrove 1

G. Kalisperis, 645 Runs @ 92.14 (1. & 2.)
N. Hallo, 17 Wickets for 269 Runs @ 15.82
A. Barton-Smith

G. Kalisperis (1,155 Points)

Not Outs: 22 — A. Bakshi 1, J. Hallo 3, N. Hallo 5, J. Hilton Jnr. 1, G. Kalisperis 4, G. Laughlin 1, L. Parker 1,
A.R. Powney 2, M.A. Reed 1, F. Thompson 2, L. Vertigan 1

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

G. Kalisperis 59 vs  The Basin at Batterham Park #2 Oval 6/10/2018
G. Kalisperis 70* vs  Rowville at Seebeck Reserve #2 Oval 13/10/2018
G. Kalisperis 68 vs Johnson Park at Dobson Park #2 Oval 10/11/2018
G. Kalisperis 72 vs  Upper FTG at King’s Park #3 Oval 24/11/2018
G. Kalisperis 102 Ret vs Lysterfield at Dobson Park #1 Oval 15/12/2018
J. Hallo 67* vs  Knoxfield at Benedikt Reserve 19/1/2019
G. Kalisperis 103 Ret vs Knoxfield at Benedikt Reserve 19/1/2019
G. Kalisperis 105 Ret vs TheBasin at Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval 2/2/2019
G. Kalisperis 4 Dism vs Lysterfield at Dobson Park #1 Oval (S/Final) 2/3/2019
SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS
Date Wkt Scr N.O. Bat Dism. Bat Opponent Played
6/10/2018 1st 81 G. Kalisperis L. Parker The Basin Batterham Park #2 Oval
13/10/2018 | 2nd 110* | G. Kalisperis N. Hallo Rowville Seebeck Reserve #2 Oval
10/11/2018 8th 51 A.R. Powney T. Cuthell Johnson Park Dobson Park #2 Oval
10/11/2018 | 10th 25 F. Thompson A.R. Powney Johnson Park Dobson Park #2 Oval
24/11/2018 3rd 79 J. Costello-Moor  G. Kalisperis Upper FTG King’s Park #3 Oval
15/12/2018 | 2nd 74 G. Kalisperis D. Downie Lysterfield Dobson Park #1 Oval
15/12/2018 3rd 51 G. Kalisperis D.G. Morrison | Lysterfield Dobson Park #1 Oval
19/1/2019 5th 98 J. Hallo G. Laughlin Knoxfield Benedikt Reserve
19/1/2019 6th | 127* | J. Hallo G. Kalisperis Knoxfield Benedikt Reserve
2/2/2019 1st 113 | G. Kalisperis J. Rambaldo The Basin Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
16/2/2019 2nd 53 J. Rambaldo G. Laughlin Rowville Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
23/2/2019 2nd 73* | G. Laughlin N. Hallo Johnson Park  Wally Tew Reserve #2 Oval
3/3/2019 5th 58 J. Hallo N. Hallo Lysterfield Dobson Park #1 Oval (S/F)
10/3/2019 4th 59 J. Rambaldo J. Hallo The Basin Batterham Reserve #1 Oval
10/3/2019 8th 36 N. Hallo A.R. Powney The Basin Batterham Reserve #1 Oval
NOTES:

1. Gavin Kalisperis also won the ETGDCA Division 7 Grade Batting Average with 601 runs at 120.20

2. For the first time in Club history, a FTGCC player scored three consecutive Century’s



Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 One The Basin Batterham Park #2 6/10/2018
FTGCC Batting (1st)
Name 15! Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Kalisperis (W/K) 59 J. Hallo (C) 14
L. Parker 43 W. Wingrove 0
A. Barton-Smith 6 K. Blake 0
N. Hallo (W/K) 6 F. Thompson 0*
T. Black 0
A.R. Powney 1 Sundries 21
A. Bakshi 7 Score 157
FOw: 1/81 2/115 3/116 4/117 5/127 6/138 7/146 8/147 9/147 10/157
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
15t Wicket 81 G. Kalisperis L. Parker
Opposition Batting
1% Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
M. White B J. Hallo 12
V. Blangiardo B J. Hallo 38
D. Stocker C W. Wingrove T. Black 6
L. Saunders NOT OUT 71
M. Wallace C A. Barton-Smith | G. Kalisperis 13
L. Bell NOT OUT 4
L. Donald
J. Russell
C. Bell
E. Heenan
J. Gray
M. Turcinovic & Sundries 17 Sundries
G. Fay Score 4/161 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Hallo 7 1 2 32
T. Black 7 4 1 12
L. Parker 5 0 0 38
N. Hallo 6 3 0 19
K. Blake 3 0 0 14
F. Thompson 2 0 0 6
A. Bakshi 3 0 0 15
G. Kalisperis 2 0 1 20

Result: The Basin won on 15 Innings by 6 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Two Rowville Seebeck Res #2 13/10/2019
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
C.M. Benham (W/K) 0 L. Vertigan
G. Kalisperis 70* A.R. Powney
N. Hallo 35* C. Faljoun
A. Barton-Smith D.R. Glare
A. Bakshi
T. Black Sundries 15
J. Hallo (C) Score 1/120
FOW: 1/10 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 71 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman

N. Hallo

2" Wicket |

G. Kalisperis

Opposition Batting

1% Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
K. Ralston C J. Hallo N. Hallo 32
C. Hill C J. Hallo A. Bakshi 33
M. O'NEeill C J. Hallo D.R. Glare 11
J. Van Der Horst | C&B N. Hallo 0
B. Kieran C A. Barton-Smith N. Hallo 0
| Van der Wert C G. Kalisperis D.R. Glare 7
W. Abbast C L. Vertigan D.R. Glare 1
K. Wallace NOT OUT 6
J. Stewart Stp | C.M. Benham A.R. Powney 9
Sundries 10 Sundries
Score 109 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Hallo 5 1 0 15
T. Black 6 0 0 37
N. Hallo 7 3 3 12
A. Bakshi 3 0 1 20
C. Faljoun 2 0 0 4
L. Vertigan 2 0 0 7
A.R. Powney 2 0 1 9
D.R. Glare 6 5 3 1
A. Barton-Smith 2 1 0 2

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1%t Innings by 9 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Three Eildon Park Wally Tew #2 Oval 20 & 27/10/2018
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D. Carter (W/K) 6 D.F. Reed 0
And. Capsalis 2 B. Richardson 3
D.L. Salan 45 M.A. Reed (C) 5*
K. Brand 6 S. Mier 0
N. Waters 7 Al. Capsalis & D.R. Glare
B. Delaney 8 Sundries 18
J. Westbury 4 Score 107
FOw: 1/11 2/33 3/74 4/81 5/86 6/93 7/97 8/99  9/104 10/107
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
1% Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Mitchell C D.L. Salan Al. Capsalis 27
M. Mitchell Stp | D. Carter Al. Capsalis 60
S. Downs NOT OUT 95
B. Teunissen NOT OUT 27
B. Griffin
H. Whiting
B. Linton
M. Tran
J. Plant
A. Bronsgeest
D. Spark
T. Hoffman Sundries 10 Sundries
Score 2/219 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
N. Waters 7 1 0 28
D.F. Reed 2 0 0 16
M.A. Reed 2 0 0 12
D.R. Glare 7 2 0 37
Al. Capsalis 7 1 2 34
J. Westbury 5 1 0 42
S. Mier 3 0 0 28
B. Richardson 2 0 0 17

Result: Eildon Park won on 1%t Innings by 107 Runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Four Johnson Park Dobson Park #2 10 & 17/11/2018
FTGCC Batting (1st)
Name 1t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Kalisperis (W/K) 68 A.R. Powney 34
L. Parker 6 T. Cuthell 36
N. Hallo (W/K) 21 C. Faljoun 12
J. Hallo (C) 4 F. Thompson 15*
L. Vertigan 6
A. Barton-Smith 5 Sundries 23
T. Black 20 Score 250
FOW: 1/25 2/71  3/100 4/114 5/122 6/137 7/153 8/204 9/225 10/250
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
8" Wicket 51 A.R. Powney T. Cuthell
10" Wicket 25 F. Thompson A.R. Powney
Opposition Batting
1% Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Murray LBW N. Hallo 10
D. Hirani C/B | G. Kalisperis L. Parker 67
L. McKiernan B N. Hallo 0
A. Madigan C/B | G. Kalisperis L. Vertigan 7
M. Croshy C&B C. Faljoun 6
D. Varsani C F. Thompson L. Parker 3
G. Rabadia C C. Faljoun L. Parker 4
A. Wighey C/B | N. Hallo C. Faljoun 4
R. Spong RUN OUT 0
R. Jones B L. Parker 4
J. Croshy NOT OUT 5
M. O’Neill Sundries 10 Sundries
Score 120 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Hallo 6 2 0 19
T. Black 5 2 0 20
L. Vertigan 6 1 1 23
N. Hallo 7 2 2 24
L. Parker 6.5 2 4 21
C. Faljoun 4 0 2 8
A. Barton-Smith 1 0 0 4

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15 Innings by 130 Runs




Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15 Innings by 19 Runs

Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Five Upper FTG King's Park #3 24/11 & 1/12/2018
FTGCC Batting (1st)
Name 1t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Kalisperis (C, W/K) 72 A.R. Powney 5*
L. Parker (W/K) 0 A. Barton-Smith
N. Hallo (W/K) 12 C. Faljoun
J. Costello-Moor 29 D.F. Reed
P. Bullock 15
T. Black 0 Sundries 21
L. Vertigan 7* Score 6/161
FOW: 1/1 2/48  3/127 4/134 5/135 6/153 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
3" Wicket 79 J. Costello-Moor G. Kalisperis
Opposition Batting
1% Innings | 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Feleppa C&B P. Bullock 26
M. Hocking T. Black 0
B. Paton G. Kalisperis L. Parker 11
T. Scrivanos C/B | N. Hallo P. Bullock 3
Z. Zaloumis A. Barton-Smith 10
C. Mercieca A. Barton-Smith 15
M. Giurini A. Barton-Smith | G. Kalisperis 36
J. Johnstone T. Black G. Kalisperis 25
B. Roeleff LBW N. Hallo 4
J. Corrigan C/B | G. Kalisperis C. Faljoun 19
L. Atkins NOT OUT 0
Sundries 16 Sundries
Score 142 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
T. Black 6.5 0 1 37
L. Parker 7 0 1 19
P. Bullock 4.1 2 2 20
A. Barton-Smith 4 0 2 20
G. Kalisperis 3 0 2 31
L. Vertigan 3 1 0 10
C. Faljoun 0.2 0 1 0
N. Hallo 4 2 1 3




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Six Lysterfield Dobson Park #1 8 & 15/12/2018
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 1t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Kalisperis (WIK) 101 Ret A. Bakshi 0*
L. Parker 18 C. Morrison
D. Downie 38 T. Black
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 13 L. Vertigan
A.R. Powney 25 C. Faljoun / J. Hallo (C)
N. Hallo 25* Sundries 7
A. Barton-Smith 0 Score 5/227
FOW: 1/28 2/102 3/153 4/217 5/220 6/ 71 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2" Wicket 74 G. Kalisperis D. Downie
3" Wicket 51 G. Kalisperis D.G. Morrison
Opposition Batting
1% Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Walker C G. Kalisperis T. Black 12
M. Johnson C L. Parker T. Black 31
D. Nicolopoulos C C. Faljoun N. Hallo 84
T. Walker LBW C. Faljoun 19
J. McNay LBW C. Faljoun 0
L. Godson RUN OUT L. Vertigan 58
J. Duke LBW L. Vertigan 1
R. Bytschkow C T. Black N. Hallo 0
A. Heap B L. Vertigan 1
H. Polworth RUN OUT 4
M. Blias NOT OUT 0
B. Curtis Sundries 12 Sundries
Score 223 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Hallo 11 2 0 41
T. Black 14 0 2 66
N. Hallo 14 3 2 28
L. Parker 10 1 0 44
C. Faljoun 7.3 1 3 32
A. Barton-Smith 1 0 0 7
L. Vertigan 6 2 3 8

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1%t Innings by 5 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Seven Knoxfield Benedikt Reserve 12/1 & 19/1/2019
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15tinn | 2" Inn Name 15t inn | 2" Inn
A.R. Powney 0 A. Barton-Smith
L. Parker (W/K) 4 L. Vertigan
N. Hallo (W/K) 4 C. Faljoun
A. Bakshi 1 J. Westbury
| J. Hallo (C) | 67* F. Thompson / I. Nagrath
G. Laughlin Sundries 11
| G. Kalisperis (W/K, 9x6’s & 10x4’s) | 103 Ret Score 5/239
FOW: 1/0 2/6 3/10 4/14 5/112 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
5" Wicket 98 J. Hallo G. Laughlin

6" Wicket |

G. Kalisperis

Opposition Batting

1% Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Wylde LBW J. Hallo 7
M. Burley C/B | L. Parker N. Hallo 20
M. Pitt B L. Parker 56
T. De Geest C I. Nagrath L. Parker 36
M. Hollioake C/B | N. Hallo L. Parker 1
M. Janssen C/B | G. Kalisperis J. Hallo 7
T. Parawahera RUNOUT 7
S. Faulkner C L. Parker G. Laughlin 19
L. Weinert LBW L. Vertigan 1
D. Conti-Johnson C L. Vertigan L. Parker 18
R. James NOT OUT 0
H. Burley & Sundries 38 Sundries
B. Osborne Score 210 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Hallo 12 2 2 42
N. Hallo 14 4 1 30
L. Parker 11 2 4 41
A. Barton-Smith 2 0 0 5
C. Faljoun 2 0 0 13
F. Thompson 1 0 0 4
J. Westbury 5 2 0 4
I. Nagrath 6 0 0 21
A. Bakshi 2 0 0 7
G. Laughlin 3 0 1 15
L. Vertigan 6.5 3 1 20

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1%t Innings by 5 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Eight The Basin Wally Tew #2 Oval 26/1 & 2/2/2019
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 1t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Kalisperis (W/K) 105 Ret N. Hallo
J. Rambaldo (W/K) 19 A. Barton-Smith
L. Parker 26* G. Laughlin
J. Hallo (C) 19* J. Hilton Jnr.
A.R. Powney T. Black / J. Connolly
C. Faljoun Sundries 9
L. Vertigan Score 1/169
FOW: 1/113 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman

15 Wicket

J. Rambaldo

G. Kalisperis

Opposition Batting

1% Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. Brown C G. Laughlin N. Hallo 32
L. Bell C L. Parker A. Barton-Smith 21
C. Aaltonen C T. Black J. Hallo 17
E. Heenan C/B | G. Kalisperis T. Black 20
S. O’Sullivan LBW J. Hallo 2
M. White C G. Laughlin A. Barton-Smith 2
C. Bell C&B J. Connolly 4
J. Russell C/B | J. Rambaldo G. Kalisperis 3
A. Lu C/B | J. Rambaldo A.R. Powney 5
J. Gray NOT OUT 2
M. Turcinovic NOT OUT 11
S. Ashton Sundries 19 Sundries
Score 9/139 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Hallo 12 2 2 18
N. Hallo 12 4 1 20
L. Parker 7 1 0 20
L. Vertigan 8 1 0 12
T. Black 8 3 1 12
A. Barton-Smith 6 2 2 13
G. Laughlin 5 3 0 2
J. Hilton Jnr. 4 2 0 20
J. Connolly 3 1 1 8
G. Kalisperis 2 1 1 7
A.R. Powney 2 1 1 7

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1%t Innings by 9 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Nine Rowville Wally Tew #2 9 & 16/2/2019
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Kalisperis (W/K) 23 T. Black
J. Rambaldo (W/K) 25 C. Faljoun
G. Laughlin 26 L. Vertigan
J. Hallo (C) 8 J. Connolly
J. Hilton Jnr. 4* A. Barton-Smith / A. Bakshi
N. Hallo 3* Sundries 24
A.R. Powney Score 4/113
FOW: 1/33 2/86  3/98  4/109 5/ 6/ 71 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2" Wicket 53 J. Rambaldo G. Laughlin
Opposition Batting
1% Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
M. Wills LBW T. Black 9
A. Howell C/B | J. Rambaldo T. Black 12
L. Gatehouse C G. Laughlin A. Barton-Smith 4
A. Rajinda B J. Hallo 6
K. Ralston B J. Hallo 9
G. Neven C A. Bakshi L. Vertigan 32
C. Hill C T. Black N. Hallo 1
L. Tardini C J. Hilton Jnr. G. Kalisperis 4
J. Hotson C C. Faljoun A. Barton-Smith 9
J. Reeves NOT OUT 0
J. Howell C J. Hallo A. Barton-Smith 2
L. Wallace Sundries 20 Sundries
Score 108 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Hallo 14 4 2 15
N. Hallo 14 6 1 32
L. Vertigan 10 5 1 14
T. Black 9 1 2 19
G. Laughlin 3 1 0 3
A. Barton-Smith 5.2 1 3 16
G. Kalisperis 7 4 1 5

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1%t Innings by 6 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Ten Johnson Park Wally Tew #2 Oval 23/2/2019
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t inn | 2" Inn
G. Kalisperis (W/K) 0 J. Rambaldo (C)
G. Laughlin 35* J. Hilton Jnr.
N. Hallo 20* A. Bakshi
A. Latiforlu L. Vertigan
C. Faljoun A. Barton-Smith / P.A. Van Dyk
A.R. Powney Sundries 9
T. Black Score 1/73
FOW: 1/0 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 71 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
2" Wicket 73* G. Laughlin N. Hallo
Opposition Batting
1% Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
K. Singh C J. Rambaldo A. Barton-Smith 15
C. Clauscen C J. Hilton Jnr. P.A. Van Dyk 25
A. Wighey C J. Rambaldo A. Barton-Smith 0
M. Croshy B G. Kalisperis 8
S. Singh C/B | G. Kalisperis L. Vertigan 5
D. Murray B L. Vertigan 5
C. Dewar C/B | G. Kalisperis G. Laughlin 0
R. Spong NOT OUT 0*
D. Bowman C J. Rambaldo G. Kalisperis 0
D. Clauscen NOT OUT 0*
M. O’'Neill
Sundries 9 Sundries
Score 8/69 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
N. Hallo 7 2 0 13
T. Black 3 0 0 12
A. Barton-Smith 6 1 2 12
P.A. Van Dyk 5 1 1 18
G. Kalisperis 4 2 2 2
L. Vertigan 5 2 2 7
G. Laughlin 3 2 1 1
A.R. Powney 2 2 0 0

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1%t Innings by 9 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Semi Final Lysterfield Dobson Park #1 2 & 3/3/2019
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Kalisperis (W/K) 29 T. Black 2
J. Rambaldo (W/K) 8 A.R. Powney 4*
J. Hilton Jnr. 13 A. Barton-Smith
G. Laughlin 13 C. Faljoun
J. Hallo (C) 45* A. Bakshi / L. Vertigan
N. Hallo 26 Sundries 13
L. Parker 0 Score 7/153
FOW: 1/36 2/46  3/63 4/75 5/133 6/133 7/137 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
5" Wicket 58 J. Hallo N. Hallo
Opposition Batting
1% Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
A. Walker C/B | J. Rambaldo T. Black 19
W. Peluso B J. Hallo 78
D. Nicolopoulos | C&B L. Parker 8
L. Myszka C A. Barton-Smith | N. Hallo 12
M. Johnson G. Kalisperis J. Hallo 2
L. Morrison G. Kalisperis N. Hallo 3
C. Nicolopoulos G. Kalisperis J. Hallo 0
T. Walker N. Hallo 1
L. Godson NOT OUT 2
J. McNay N. Hallo 0
A. Heap C A. Barton-Smith | T. Black 5
B. Curtis & Sundries 20 Sundries
A. Singh Score 150 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Hallo 12 5 3 24
N. Hallo 14 2 4 41
L. Parker 8 0 1 21
G. Kalisperis 2 1 0 12
L. Vertigan 7 0 0 14
A. Barton-Smith 3 1 0 8
T. Black 6 1 2 25
G. Laughlin 1 0 0 1

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1%t Innings by 3 Wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
Division 7 Grand Final The Basin Batterham Res. #1 9 & 10/3/2019
FTGCC Batting (2nd)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
G. Kalisperis (W/K) 15 T. Black 2
J. Rambaldo (W/K) 35 A.R. Powney 16
J. Hilton Jnr. 14 A. Barton-Smith 0
G. Laughlin 0 L. Vertigan 0
J. Hallo (C) 31 C. Faljoun / A. Bakshi
N. Hallo 41* Sundries 24
L. Parker 0 Score 178
FOW: 1/31 2/50 3/53 4/112 5/120 6/121 7/138 8/174 9/175 10/178
FOow: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
4™ Wicket 59 J. Rambaldo J. Hallo
8" Wicket 36 N. Hallo A.R. Powney
Opposition Batting
1% Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
S. Brown B N. Hallo 6
V. Blangiardo C/B | G. Kalisperis L. Parker 75
L. Bell C J. Hallo T. Black 23
M. White B J. Hallo 19
E. Heenan B N. Hallo 20
C. Aaltonen C&B L. Parker 6
C. Bell RUN OUT 23
M. Turcinovic C J. Hilton Jnr. T. Black 14
L. Donald B J. Hallo 6
J. Armstrong C A. Barton-Smith | G. Kalisperis 6
J. Russell NOT OUT 0
A. Miller & Sundries 23 Sundries
G. Fay Score 221 Score
FTGCC Bowling
15t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkKts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Hallo 14 5 2 35
N. Hallo 14 1 2 45
L. Parker 14 2 2 33
L. Vertigan 11 2 0 27
T. Black 9 0 2 52
G. Kalisperis 4.5 0 1 11
A. Barton-Smith 2 0 0 6
G. Laughlin 1 0 0 8

Result: The Basin won on 15t Innings by 43 Runs




